CITY OF ERIN BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN BEER BOARD February 7, 2023 JRR Municipal Courtroom

Prayer:

Call to Order:

Roll Call:

Beer Board Meeting

- 1. Houston County Fair Board Shamrock and Roll Event March 18th, 7:00 pm to 11:00 pm, located at the Perdue Fair Grounds, 721 West Front Street
- 2. Irish Beer Garden, March 18th, 10:00am to 4:00 pm, located on the Betsy Ligon Park Basketball Court owned by the City of Erin at 85 East Front Street

Regular Board Meeting:

• Motion to Approve: January Minutes

Communications from the Mayor:

- WWTP
- Buckeye Road/Old Scott Road Water Line

Committee Meetings:

Old Business:

None

New Business:

Approve or disapprove the Houston County Fair Board Request Number 1 – Shamrock and Roll Event, 72 West Front Street March 18th

Approve or disapprove the Houston County Fair Board Request Number 2 - Irish Beer Garden, 85 East Front Street – Betsy Ligon Basketball Court owned by the City of Erin

Update the City of Erin Personnel Policy to amend overtime pay associated with the Tennessee Highway Safety Office (THSO) Grant.

To grant Approval for the City of Erin Police Department to apply for the State VCIF Grant. This grant would be used to purchase equipment and technology to further improve the response to and prosecution of violent crime within our jurisdiction.

To approve the creation of the City of Erin Heritage Brick Fund, to be administered by the City Recorder. This account would be used for the purchase and installation of brick for the Heritage Walk in Betsy Ligon Park. Funding for this account would be from the sale of each brick. The opening balance amount is \$699.40 (\$624.40 transfer from the Historical Society and \$75 from the sale of one brick)

Approve the hire of Certified Police Officer James Barter. This officer will replace a previous hire no longer with us.

Approve the City of Erin Sewer Line Project 2023 which will include Buckeye and Old Scott Road – Engineer design, advertise, bid, and award. This project will be a 100% reimbursement project to be completed by August 2023.

Police Report

Fire Report

Motion to Adjourn